Table 8: U.S. Medical School Faculty by Gender and Race/Ethnicity, 2021
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The table below displays the number of full-time faculty at all U.S. medical schools as of December 31, 2021 by gender and
race/ethnicity. To allow for unduplicated counts of faculty, the "Multiple Race/Ethnicity — Hispanic" break-out includes all
faculty who are reported as Hispanic and at least one other race/ethnicity. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity — Non-Hispanic" break-
out includes all faculty who are reported as more than one race/ethnicity, but who are not reported as Hispanic.

Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Total

Source: AAMC Faculty Roster, December 31, 2021 snapshot, as of December 31, 2022.

Men
152
23,176
3,040
3,714
94
69,838
1,050
2,584
2,356
3,230

109,234

Women
139
18,126
4,438
3,104
65
50,480
841
2,253
1,846
3,757

85,049

Unreported
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208
227

Total
291
41,306
7,480
6,819
159
120,330
1,891
4,837
4,202
7,195

194,510
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