Table 8: U.S. Medical School Faculty by Gender and Race/Ethnicity, 2021



The table below displays the number of full-time faculty at all U.S. medical schools as of December 31, 2021 by gender and race/ethnicity. To allow for unduplicated counts of faculty, the "Multiple Race/Ethnicity – Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as Hispanic and at least one other race/ethnicity. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity – Non-Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as more than one race/ethnicity, but who are not reported as Hispanic.

Race/Ethnicity	Men	Women	Unreported	Total
American Indian or Alaska Native	152	139	0	291
Asian	23,176	18,126	4	41,306
Black or African American	3,040	4,438	2	7,480
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin	3,714	3,104	1	6,819
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	94	65	0	159
White	69,838	50,480	12	120,330
Other	1,050	841	0	1,891
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic	2,584	2,253	0	4,837
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic	2,356	1,846	0	4,202
Unknown	3,230	3,757	208	7,195
Total	109,234	85,049	227	194,510

Source: AAMC Faculty Roster, December 31, 2021 snapshot, as of December 31, 2022.